
              
               

           
              

            

                

      

           

                
            

          
      

CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE
 

2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR

 LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS
 

COUNTY 

CALIFORNIA 

ALAMEDA 
ALPINE 
AMADOR 
BUTTE 
CALAVERAS 
COLUSA              
CONTRA COSTA        
DEL NORTE           
EL DORADO 
FRESNO 
GLENN               
HUMBOLDT 
IMPERIAL 
INYO 
KERN 
KINGS               
LAKE 
LASSEN 
LOS ANGELES         
  County of Los Angeles 
  City of Los Angeles y f  g  
MADERA 
MARIN 
MARIPOSA            
MENDOCINO 
MERCED 
MODOC               
MONO 
MONTEREY 
NAPA 
NEVADA 
ORANGE 
PLACER 
PLUMAS 
RIVERSIDE 
SACRAMENTO 
SAN BENITO 
SAN BERNARDINO 

2009 
COUNTY 

POPULATION 

38,292,687 

1,556,657 
1,201 

38,080 
220,748 

45,987 
21,997 

1,060,435 
29,547 

180,185 
942,298 
29,239 

132,755 
179,254 
18,049 

827,173 
154,743 

64,025 
35,550 

10,393,185 
6,327,600 
4,065,585, , 

152,331 
258,618 

18,306 
90,206 

256,450 
9,698 

13,504 
431,892 
137,571 
98,718 

3,139,017 
339,577 

20,632 
2,107,653 
1,433,187 

58,016 
2,060,950 

COUNTY % 2010 
OF STATE COUNTY FAIR 

POPULATION SHARE AMOUNTS 

100.0000000% $250,000,000 

4.0651548% $10,162,887 
0.0031364% $7,841 
0.0994446% $248,611 
0.5764756% $1,441,189 
0.1200934% $300,234 
0.0574444% $143,611 
2.7692886% $6,923,221 
0.0771609% $192,902 
0.4705468% $1,176,367 
2.4607780% $6,151,945 
0.0763566% $190,892 
0.3466850% $866,712 
0.4681155% $1,170,289 
0.0471343% $117,836 
2.1601331% $5,400,333 
0.4041059% $1,010,265 
0.1671990% $417,998 
0.0928376% $232,094 

27.1414356% $67,853,589
60.8822031% $41,310,760
39.1177969% $26,542,829, , 
0.3978070% $994,518 
0.6753718% $1,688,429 
0.0478055% $119,514 
0.2355698% $588,924 
0.6697101% $1,674,275 
0.0253260% $63,315 
0.0352652% $88,163 
1.1278707% $2,819,677 
0.3592618% $898,155 
0.2577986% $644,496 
8.1974321% $20,493,580 
0.8867933% $2,216,983 
0.0538797% $134,699 
5.5040614% $13,760,153 
3.7427172% $9,356,793 
0.1515067% $378,767 
5.3820982% $13,455,245 
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CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE
 

2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR

 LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS
 

2009 COUNTY % 2010 
COUNTY OF STATE COUNTY FAIR 

COUNTY POPULATION POPULATION SHARE AMOUNTS 

CALIFORNIA 38,292,687 100.0000000% $250,000,000 
SAN DIEGO 3,173,407 8.2872403% $20,718,101
  City of Oceanside         179,681 5.6620849% $1,173,076
  City of San Diego        1,353,993 42.6668562% $8,839,762
  County of San Diego 1,639,733 51.6710589% $10,705,262 
SAN FRANCISCO 845,559 2.2081475% $5,520,369 
SAN JOAQUIN         689,480 1.8005527% $4,501,382 
SAN LUIS OBISPO 270,429 0.7062158% $1,765,539 
SAN MATEO 745,858 1.9477818% $4,869,455 
SANTA BARBARA       431,312 1.1263561% $2,815,890 
SANTA CLARA         1,857,621 4.8511116% $12,127,779 
SANTA CRUZ          268,637 0.7015360% $1,753,840 
SHASTA              183,023 0.4779581% $1,194,895
  County of Shasta 92,125 50.3352038% $601,453
  City of Redding          90,898 49.6647962% $593,442 
SIERRA 3,358 0.0087693% $21,923 
SISKIYOU            45,973 0.1200569% $300,142 
SOLANO 426,729 1.1143877% $2,785,969
  County of Solano 330,279 77.3978333% $2,156,280
  City of Vacaville      96,450 22.6021667% $629,689 
SONOMA              486,630 1.2708171% $3,177,043 
STANISLAUS          526,383 1.3746306% $3,436,577 
SUTTER              96,554 0.2521474% $630,368 
TEHAMA              62,836 0.1640940% $410,235 
TRINITY 13,959 0.0364534% $91,134 
TULARE              441,481, 1.1529120% $2,882,280$ ,  ,  
TUOLUMNE            56,335 0.1471169% $367,792 
VENTURA             836,080 2.1833934% $5,458,483 
YOLO 200,709 0.5241445% $1,310,361 
YUBA                72,900 0.1903758% $475,939 

TOTALS: 38,292,687 100.0000000% $250,000,000 

For the Single-Family Housing Program, the Committee relies upon population estimates 
released by the Demographic Research Unit in the Department of Finance, which is 
designated as the single official source of demographic data for State planning and 
budgeting. This number differs from the population estimate released by the U.S. Census 
Bureau which the Committee uses to determine the annual State Ceiling as required by 
federal statute.  The Department of Finance data is used to determine local issuers' fair 
share because it includes a complete breakdown of California's population by city and 
county, which the U.S. Census Bureau data does not include. 
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