CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

COUNTY	2009 COUNTY <u>POPULATION</u>	COUNTY % OF STATE POPULATION	2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS
CALIFORNIA	38,292,687	100.0000000%	\$250,000,000
ALAMEDA	1,556,657	4.0651548%	\$10,162,887
ALPINE	1,201	0.0031364%	\$7,841
AMADOR	38,080	0.0994446%	\$248,611
BUTTE	220,748	0.5764756%	\$1,441,189
CALAVERAS	45,987	0.1200934%	\$300,234
COLUSA	21,997	0.0574444%	\$143,611
CONTRA COSTA	1,060,435	2.7692886%	\$6,923,221
DEL NORTE	29,547	0.0771609%	\$192,902
EL DORADO	180,185	0.4705468%	\$1,176,367
FRESNO	942,298	2.4607780%	\$6,151,945
GLENN	29,239	0.0763566%	\$190,892
HUMBOLDT	132,755	0.3466850%	\$866,712
IMPERIAL	179,254	0.4681155%	\$1,170,289
INYO	18,049	0.0471343%	\$117,836
KERN	827,173	2.1601331%	\$5,400,333
KINGS	154,743	0.4041059%	\$1,010,265
LAKE	64,025	0.1671990%	\$417,998
LASSEN	35,550	0.0928376%	\$232,094
LOS ANGELES	10,393,185	27.1414356%	\$67,853,589
County of Los Angeles	6,327,600	60.8822031%	\$41,310,760
City of Los Angeles	4,065,585	39.1177969%	\$26,542,829
MADERA	152,331	0.3978070%	\$994,518
MARIN	258,618	0.6753718%	\$1,688,429
MARIPOSA	18,306	0.0478055%	\$119,514
MENDOCINO	90,206	0.2355698%	\$588,924
MERCED	256,450	0.6697101%	\$1,674,275
MODOC	9,698	0.0253260%	\$63,315
MONO	13,504	0.0352652%	\$88,163
MONTEREY	431,892	1.1278707%	\$2,819,677
NAPA	137,571	0.3592618%	\$898,155
NEVADA	98,718	0.2577986%	\$644,496
ORANGE	3,139,017	8.1974321%	\$20,493,580
PLACER	339,577	0.8867933%	\$2,216,983
PLUMAS	20,632	0.0538797%	\$134,699
RIVERSIDE	2,107,653	5.5040614%	\$13,760,153
SACRAMENTO	1,433,187	3.7427172%	\$9,356,793
SAN BENITO	58,016	0.1515067%	\$378,767
SAN BERNARDINO	2,060,950	5.3820982%	\$13,455,245

CALIFORNIA DEBT LIMIT ALLOCATION COMMITTEE

2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS FOR LOCAL ISSUERS OF SINGLE-FAMILY HOUSING PROGRAMS

COUNTY	2009 COUNTY POPULATION	COUNTY % OF STATE POPULATION	2010 COUNTY FAIR SHARE AMOUNTS
CALIFORNIA	38,292,687	100.0000000%	\$250,000,000
SAN DIEGO	3,173,407	8.2872403%	\$20,718,101
City of Oceanside	179,681	5.6620849%	\$1,173,076
City of San Diego	1,353,993	42.6668562%	\$8,839,762
County of San Diego	1,639,733	51.6710589%	\$10,705,262
SAN FRANCISCO	845,559	2.2081475%	\$5,520,369
SAN JOAQUIN	689,480	1.8005527%	\$4,501,382
SAN LUIS OBISPO	270,429	0.7062158%	\$1,765,539
SAN MATEO	745,858	1.9477818%	\$4,869,455
SANTA BARBARA	431,312	1.1263561%	\$2,815,890
SANTA CLARA	1,857,621	4.8511116%	\$12,127,779
SANTA CRUZ	268,637	0.7015360%	\$1,753,840
SHASTA	183,023	0.4779581%	\$1,194,895
County of Shasta	92,125	50.3352038%	\$601,453
City of Redding	90,898	49.6647962%	\$593,442
SIERRA	3,358	0.0087693%	\$21,923
SISKIYOU	45,973	0.1200569%	\$300,142
SOLANO	426,729	1.1143877%	\$2,785,969
County of Solano	330,279	77.3978333%	\$2,156,280
City of Vacaville	96,450	22.6021667%	\$629,689
SONOMA	486,630	1.2708171%	\$3,177,043
STANISLAUS	526,383	1.3746306%	\$3,436,577
SUTTER	96,554	0.2521474%	\$630,368
TEHAMA	62,836	0.1640940%	\$410,235
TRINITY	13,959	0.0364534%	\$91,134
TULARE	441,481	1.1529120%	\$2,882,280
TUOLUMNE	56,335	0.1471169%	\$367,792
VENTURA	836,080	2.1833934%	\$5,458,483
YOLO	200,709	0.5241445%	\$1,310,361
YUBA	72,900	0.1903758%	\$475,939
TOTALS	38,292,687	100.0000000%	\$250,000,000

For the Single-Family Housing Program, the Committee relies upon population estimates released by the Demographic Research Unit in the Department of Finance, which is designated as the single official source of demographic data for State planning and budgeting. This number differs from the population estimate released by the U.S. Census Bureau which the Committee uses to determine the annual State Ceiling as required by federal statute. The Department of Finance data is used to determine local issuers' fair share because it includes a complete breakdown of California's population by city and county, which the U.S. Census Bureau data does not include.